
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

03/18/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,107,201

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,212,561

3rd Payment 2,323,189

1 02/15/20 Sat $23,183,108 $11,124,012 $40,000,000 $28,348,689 1.411 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 2,439,348

2 02/19/20 Wed $21,532,056 $21,455,796 $50,000,000 $35,400,000 1.411 3.6% 7.4% 5th Payment 2,561,316

3 02/22/20 Sat $24,964,420 $32,723,671 $60,000,000 $43,400,000 1.381 4.2% 11.2% 6th Payment 2,689,382

4 02/26/20 Wed $23,023,408 $43,536,170 $70,000,000 $50,700,000 1.381 3.9% 14.7% 7th Payment 2,823,851

5 02/29/20 Sat $26,838,898 $53,864,023 $80,000,000 $60,400,000 1.325 4.5% 18.5% 8th Payment 2,965,043

6 03/04/20 Wed $25,046,520 $65,149,660 $90,000,000 $67,900,000 1.325 4.2% 21.9% 9th Payment 3,113,295

7 03/07/20 Sat $29,661,166 $74,011,117 $100,000,000 $80,100,000 1.249 4.9% 25.8% 10th Payment 3,268,960

8 03/11/20 Wed $26,668,372 $85,338,295 $110,000,000 $88,100,000 1.249 4.5% 29.1% 11th Payment 3,432,408

9 03/14/20 Sat $29,098,764 $100,748,374 $120,000,000 $93,200,000 1.288 4.9% 32.5% 12th Payment 3,604,029

10 03/18/20 Wed $25,398,957 $111,873,234 $130,000,000 $100,900,000 1.288 4.3% 35.4% 13th Payment 3,784,230

11 03/21/20 Sat $28,516,789 $124,140,928 $140,000,000 $108,700,000 1.288 4.8% 38.5% 14th Payment 3,973,442

12 03/25/20 Wed $25,906,937 $134,153,560 $990,000,000 $768,600,000 1.288 4.3% 41.2% 15th Payment 4,172,114

13 03/28/20 Sat $30,119,432 $145,794,256 $1,045,000,000 $811,300,000 1.288 5.0% 44.1% 16th Payment 4,380,719

14 04/01/20 Wed $27,571,198 $156,450,099 $1,100,000,000 $854,000,000 1.288 4.6% 46.7% 17th Payment 4,599,755

15 04/04/20 Sat $31,721,786 $168,710,080 $1,155,000,000 $896,700,000 1.288 5.3% 49.5% 18th Payment 4,829,743

16 04/08/20 Wed $29,040,743 $179,933,880 $1,210,000,000 $939,400,000 1.288 4.8% 51.9% 19th Payment 5,071,230

17 04/11/20 Sat $35,211,183 $193,542,459 $1,265,000,000 $982,100,000 1.288 5.8% 54.8% 20th Payment 5,324,792

18 04/15/20 Wed $31,857,695 $205,854,967 $1,320,000,000 $1,024,800,000 1.288 5.3% 57.2% 21st Payment 5,591,031

19 04/18/20 Sat $40,373,142 $221,458,564 $1,375,000,000 $1,067,500,000 1.288 6.7% 60.0% 22nd Payment 5,870,583

20 04/22/20 Wed $36,795,638 $235,679,511 $1,430,000,000 $1,110,200,000 1.288 6.1% 62.5% 23rd Payment 6,164,112

21 04/25/20 Sat $53,292,547 $256,276,259 $1,485,000,000 $1,153,000,000 1.288 8.7% 65.7% 24th Payment 6,472,318

22 04/29/20 Wed $51,925,268 $276,344,574 $1,540,000,000 $1,195,700,000 1.288 8.5% 68.6% 25th Payment 6,795,934

23 05/02/20 Sat $74,876,029 $305,283,005 $1,595,000,000 $1,238,400,000 1.288 12.0% 72.4% 26th Payment 7,135,730

24 05/06/20 Wed $87,156,563 $338,967,673 $1,650,000,000 $1,281,100,000 1.288 13.9% 76.2% 27th Payment 7,492,517

25 05/09/20 Sat $142,264,455 $393,950,692 $1,705,000,000 $1,323,800,000 1.288 21.6% 81.4% 28th Payment 7,867,143

26 05/13/20 Wed $162,311,667 $456,681,649 $1,760,000,000 $1,366,500,000 1.288 24.3% 85.9% 29th Payment 8,260,500

27 05/16/20 Sat $217,664,616 $540,805,667 $1,815,000,000 $1,409,200,000 1.288 31.1% 90.3% 30th Payment 8,673,525

28 05/20/20 Wed $267,814,251 $644,311,746 $1,870,000,000 $1,451,900,000 1.288 36.8% 93.9% Total 140,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $31,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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